			<del>-</del>	
Form PT (Rev. 6/9	121	)3-23-2 		U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No		101645	572 500 copy	marks: thereof
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2.		ldress of receiving party(ies)
	Michel Le Hir Alain Jeusset 3. 30. U (		me: Meritor LVS eet Address: 105 R	
Additiona No _XX	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye		500 SULLY-sur-Lo ince	DIRE
	Nature of conveyance:  X. Assignment	Add	litional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached: Yes _XX_ No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new A.  Patent Application No.(s)  B.  09/760,017 filed on January 12, 200  Additional numbers attached:	Patent N		e is:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.	Total no. of patents invo	applications and One
Name: K	arin H. Butchko			
nternal A	Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.			
Street Ac	ldress: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350			
3/22/2001	ningham State: Michigan Zip: 48009  BNGUYEN1 00000020 09760017  40.00 0P	7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4 FC:581		8.	50-1482	ount number:  ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	, no	NOT USE TH		and dopy of and productive or a
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my kn attached copy is a true copy of the original do Karin H. Butchko Name of Person Signing	ogwledge and b ogument. W Signature	belief, the foregoing	March 16, 2001 Date
	Total number of pages incl	numing cover si	neet, attacimients a	

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0501

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1/ LE HIR Michel, a French citizen residing at : 7, rue Lavoisier 14110 CONDE SUR NOIREAU France
- 2/ JEUSSET Alain, a French citizen residing at : Cidex 42 14210 AMAYE SUR ORNE France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to :

MERITOR LVS FRANCE 105 Route d'Orléans - 45600 SULLY-sur-LOIRE France

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Motorized reduction gear intended for functional equipment of vehicles, provided with a magnetic ring for measuring the rotation rate of its rotor shaft ".

which application was filed on January 12, 2001 under serial number, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Sully-sur-Loire
this 23th day of January 2001
Towentor(s)

LE HIR Michel

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

JEUSSET Alain

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0502